

CIS No. BA/1475/2024

CNR No. PBMN01001292024

Anita Guleria etc. Vs. State

Present: Sh. Gurjit Singh Jhanduke, Advocate, counsel for the applicant/accused.
Sh. P.S. Chahal, Id. Addl. PP for the State alongwith ASI Sukhmander Singh.

As per version of ASI Sukhmander Singh, one complaint bearing No. 347-5-1040/PGD dated 08.10.2024 was filed by Jatinder Kaur against applicants. Application was inquired and then consigned to the record room and no application is pending against the applicants. Report also placed on the file.

Further in the light of the statement made by the concerned official ASI Sukhmander Singh, Id. Counsel for the applicants got recorded his separate statement regarding withdrawing the present bail application at this stage.

Accordingly, in the light of the statement made by Id. Counsel for the applicants and report brought on the record, present bail application is allowed to be dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Date of Order: 29.10.2024

Avinash Stenographer G-I

(Gurmohan Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mansa/PB0573