

CNR No: PBFZC00037212025

CIS No: BA-1476-2025

Kulwinder Kaur Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB

Present: Sh.H.S.Sawna, Advocate counsel for the applicants.

Bail application has been received by way of entrustment. Report of Ahlmad seen vide which it has been reported that on verification from the official website of Hon'ble High Court it was found that case no. CRM-M-15297-2024 was allowed on 02.07.2024. Further, it has been reported that on verification from the official website of this Sessions Division, it was found that bail application of the applicant BA/1567/2023 was allowed on 18.03.2023 by the Court of Sh. Vishesh, the then Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC), Fazilka. In view of such reports, bail application be registered. Now notice of this bail application be issued to the State for 11.06.2025. Police record be also called for that date.

Date of Order: 06.06.2025
Akhil(Stenographer Gr.III)

(Tarntaran Singh Bindra)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fazilka
UID NO . PB00199